09 Functional parts

® e 00 O

o]
e
e
b

pes]
g |

e —
N |

@/" }\9
©

Pos. Designation

m ‘

9

01 |Plunger guide and plunger (stapling head)

02 |Protective cap

03 | Grip and/or cylinder
04 | Grip hole
05 | Connecting nipple for quick coupling

06 | Pusher, here with round grip

07 | Locking hook

08 |Fastening screw for table mounting
09 | Anti-twist bolt for table mounting

10 | Fastening screw for blade

11 |Blade also referred to as counter bearing

12 | Groove point, device groove and/or groove area

13 |Working area

14 | Staple exit point, front cartridge lower edge

15 | Swing lever

10 Position list / list of spare parts / drawing

ANKER-TEX GmbH, Dietkircher Str.3, DE-65551 Limburg/Lahn, Tel.: 06431/212148-11 Fax: 06431/212148-29 Page 6 (of9)




Pos. |Designation Description Order number
01 | VerschluRdeckel cover 21.101
02 |Ruckholfeder return spring 21.102
03 |Spannhilse 5x14 sleeve 5x14 21.105
04 | Kolben vollstandig piston complete 21.106
05 |Zylinder cylinder 21.100.TEX
06 | Anschlunippel 1/4" connection nipple 1/4“ 21.197

07 | Schutzkappe

protection cap

21.1M2TEXLF

08 | Druckrolle steel roll 21.114
09 |O-Ring O-ring 21.115
10 |Sechskantmutter M4 hexagon nut M4 21.015

11 |U-Scheibe A4 washer A4 21.014
12 |Sechskantschraube M4x30 hexagon screw M4x30 21.118
13 |Sechskantschraube M4x25 hexagon screw M4x25 21.031
14 |Gehéuse casing 21.124
15 |Sechskantschraube M6x30 hexagon screw M6x30 21.009
16 | Sechskantmutter M6 hexagon nut M6 21.011

17 | U-Scheibe A6 washer A6 21.010
18 |Distanzbuchse 8x15,5 distance sleeve 8x15,5 21.035
19 |Treiber plunger 21.016.33
20 | Transporteur vollstandig pusher complete 21.017.33
21 | Mittelteil vollstandig centre piece complete 21134

22 | Gleitbahn slideway 21.138

23 | Schwinghebel swing lever 224910

ANKER-TEX GmbH, Dietkircher Str.3, DE-65551 Limburg/i_ahn, Tel.: 06431/212148-11 Fax 06431/212148-29

8 Page 7 (of9)




24 | Schwinghebelfeder expanding spring 21.140
25 |Spannhilse 6x14 sleeve 6x14 224839
26 | Zylinder vollstandig cylinder complete 21.142 . TEXF
27 |Steckachse cotter pin 21.019
28 |Vorreiber locking hook 21.020
29 | Niet fur Vorreiber rivet for locking hook 21.195
30 |Verstarkungsbuchse DM 5,1 reinforcement bush DM 5,1 21.029
31 | Verstarkungsbuchse DM 6,1 reinforcement bush DM 6,1 21.030
32 |Randelbolzen knurled pin 21.002
33 |Sechskantschraube M6x50 hexagon screw M6x50 21.196
34 |Schwert 125mm reach 125mm 21.023G
35 |Distanzrolle vorn Distance roller 21.104
36 |Distanzbuchse hinten Distance bush 225590
37 | Heftklammern staples

ANKER-TEX GmbH, Dietkircher Str.3, DE-65551 Limburg/Lahn, Tel.: 06431/212148-11 Fax: 06431/212148-29

8 (of9)




